LOUISIANA SENATE
ORDER OF THE DAY

THURSDAY. OCTOBER 1. 2020

Roll Call

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Reading of Journal

Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading
SR 7, 8, 9

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading
SCR 4

Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage
SB 10, 17, 20, 21,

22,

30,
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33,

39,

40
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Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading

SR

SR

SR

7

FOIL CONDOLENCES
Expresses condolences upon the death of Roby Bearden Jr.

FOIL CONDOLENCES
Expresses condolences upon the death of Joseph "Joe" L. Anjier.

REESE COMMENDATIONS
Commends Kenneth R. "Kenny" Cryer upon his retirement.

Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading

SCR

4

HEWITT COMMENDATIONS
Commends Eugene Lussen on the celebration of his 100th birthday.

Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

10

17

20

21

22

30

33

39

40

HEWITT ETHICS
Provides for certain exceptions from Code of Governmental Ethics. (gov sig) (Item #48)

HEWITT ENGINEERS

Provides relative to the Louisiana Professional Engineering and Land Surveying Board. (1/1/21) (Iltem
#32)

HEWITT EMERGENCY POWERS

Provides relative to voting and the holding of elections impaired as the result of a declared emergency or
disaster. (1/1/21) (Item #5)

HEWITT CIVIL SERVICE DEPARTMENT

Provides for revisions to the fee structure and oversight of the in-service training and educational
programs for state employees by the Department of State Civil Service. (1/1/21) (Item #52)

HEWITT VOTERS/VOTING
Provides for preparation and counting of absentee and early voting ballots. (gov sig) (Item #5)

MILLIGAN SCHOOLS

Provides regarding purchase of telecommunications and video equipment by certain educational entities.

(1/1/21) (ltem #42)

FOIL CORPORATIONS

Provides for revisions to the Business Corporation Act relative to virtual shareholder meetings and
mergers. (gov sig) (Item #53)

HEWITT LEGIS POWERS/FUNCTIONS

Provides for remote operations of the legislature during a gubernatorially declared state of emergency.
(gov sig) (Item #25)

HEWITT LEGIS POWERS/FUNCTIONS

Constitutional Amendment to provide for remote operations of the legislature during a declared
emergency. (2/3 - CA13s1(A)) (Item #5)



